#### September 19, 2017

# End-of-Sale Notification for

# **ExtremeWireless WiNG Azara Cloud Subscription SKU**

This document is the notification of End of Sale for Extreme Wireless WiNG Azara Cloud platform subscription SKUs.

#### **Cloud Platform Convergence**

Azara and ExtremeCloud platforms are converging, combining the strengths of both platforms, to offer unified set of services running on ExtremeCloud with the upcoming ExtremeCloud v4.11 release. As such, Azara Cloud platform subscription SKUs transitions to the end of sale life cycle and will be replaced with ExtremeCloud subscription SKUs.

#### Key Milestones

Product Transition Milestone*	Date / Milestone
Azara Cloud SKUs End of Sale Date	October 15, 2017
Availability of AP-7502, AP-7522, AP-7532 and AP-7562 Azara	November 1, 2017**
Access Points management via ExtremeCloud	ExtremeCloud v4.11 Release**

\* Note: Any changes to above timeline will be communicated via a revised Notification

\*\*Please refer to the ExtremeCloud v4.11 – WiNG Access Point support Open Books Announcement

#### What to expect for the current Azara Cloud customers?

The existing Azara Customer accounts, with valid license, will be migrated to ExtremeCloud and the service will be maintained for the remainder of the contract. Post end-of-sales, existing deployments can be augmented by purchasing ExtremeCloud subscription SKUs for the relevant wireless access points and switches. New customers can purchase ExtremeCloud subscription SKUs for their wireless access points and switches. For additional information, please consult the customer FAQ/notification on the migration process and post-migration dashboard access, entitlements & renewals that will be published shortly (*Early October, 2017*)

Extreme Networks Confidential and Proprietary. Do not distribute without the express written consent of Extreme Networks, Inc. Specifications Are Subject To Change Without Notice. Extreme Networks and the Extreme Networks logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. All other names (including any product names) mentioned in this document are the property of their respective owners and may be trademarks or registered trademarks. Company/legal/trademarks/

©	2016	Extreme	Networks	Inc.	All	Rights	Reserved.
1							



The following Azara Cloud subscription licenses will no longer be available for purchase starting October 15, 2017.

Please contact your Extreme Networks distribution account manager or Product Line Managers if you have any questions.

# **Products Affected**

Part Number	Product Description
WCL-1AP-1YR	Azara Cloud subscription license for 1 AP for 1 year
WCL-1AP-3YR	Azara Cloud subscription license for 1 AP for 3 years
WCL-1AP-5YR	Azara Cloud subscription license for 1 AP for 5 years
WCL-5AP-1YR	Azara Cloud subscription license for 5 APs for 1 year
WCL-5AP-3YR	Azara Cloud subscription license for 5 APs for 3 years
WCL-5AP-5YR	Azara Cloud subscription license for 5 APs for 5 years
WCL-10AP-1YR	Azara Cloud subscription license for 10 APs for 1 year
WCL-10AP-3YR	Azara Cloud subscription license for 10 APs for 3 years
WCL-10AP-5YR	Azara Cloud subscription license for 10 APs for 5 years
WCL-100AP-1YR	Azara Cloud subscription license for 100 APs for 1 year
WCL-100AP-3YR	Azara Cloud subscription license for 100 APs for 3 years
WCL-100AP-5YR	Azara Cloud subscription license for 100 APs for 5 years

# **Definitions**

- End-of-Sales Announcement Date: Date of official End-of-Sales notice.
- **End-of-Sales Date:** The last date to order the product through Extreme Networks point-of-sale mechanisms. The product is no longer offered for sale after this date.

Extreme Networks Confidential and Proprietary. Do not distribute without the express written consent of Extreme Networks, Inc. Specifications Are Subject To Change Without Notice. Extreme Networks and the Extreme Networks logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. All other names (including any product names) mentioned in this document are the property of their respective owners and may be trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective companies/owners. For additional information on Extreme Networks trademarks, please see: <a href="http://www.extremenetworks.com/company/legal/trademarks/">http://www.extremenetworks.com/company/legal/trademarks/</a>

©	2016	Extreme	Networks	Inc.	All	Rights	Reserved.
2							



### **End of Sales Milestone**

### **Azara Cloud Subscription Licenses**

Product Transition Milestone*	Date		
EOS Announcement Date	September 19, 2017		
End of Sales Date	October 15, 2017		

\* Note: Any changes to above timeline will be communicated via a revised Notification

# **Replacement Products**

ExtremeCloud will replace Azara Cloud, with the unified set of services for wired and wireless cloud network management solution. It offers single pane of management for your wired & wireless infrastructure with advanced visibility and control over users and applications. With ExtremeCloud v4.11 release, new and existing customers can purchase ExtremeCloud subscription license\* to manage the current Azara supported WiNG Access Points (AP-7502, AP-7522, AP-7532 and AP-7562).

\*Please refer "ExtremeCloud v4.11 – WiNG Access Points Support Open Books Announcement" for specific SKU details

### **Terms & Conditions**

Orders are subject to product availability. Extreme Networks shall not have any liability for failure to meet a delivery date.

# **Contact Information**

For more product information, please contact Wireless PLM via <u>WirelessPLM@extremenetworks.com</u> For service information, please contact Services via <u>servicemarketing@extremenetworks.com</u>

General Disclaimer. Although Extreme Networks has attempted to provide accurate information with this document, Extreme Networks assumes no responsibility for the accuracy of the information. Extreme Networks may change its release schedules, programs, product specifications, or definitions mentioned in the document at any time without notice. Any reference to non-Extreme Networks products or services is for information purposes only and constitutes neither an endorsement nor a recommendation.

Extreme Networks Confidential and Proprietary. Do not distribute without the express written consent of Extreme Networks, Inc. Specifications Are Subject To Change Without Notice. Extreme Networks and the Extreme Networks logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. All other names (including any product names) mentioned in this document are the property of their respective owners and may be trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective companies/owners. For additional information on Extreme Networks trademarks, please see: <a href="http://www.extremenetworks.com/company/legal/trademarks/">http://www.extremenetworks.com/company/legal/trademarks/</a>

©	2016	Extreme	Networks	Inc.	All	Rights	Reserved.
3							